In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

¥
AL

Companies House

TUESDAY

T

23/07/2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 |

Company number

Company details

lofofsislsl1]alo

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Fone Customize (UK) Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s}

Andrew

Surname

Watling

3

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| Office D

Street | Beresford House
|
Post town | Town Quay
County/Region | Southampton
e 15 [0[1 4] [2]A[@
Country

Liguidator's name @

Full forename(s)

Simon

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Campbell

anather liquidator,

Liguidator’s address @

Building namelnumberi Office D

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street |Beresford House
|
Post town | Town Quay
County/Region | Southampton
e [s]ol1]4] [2[A]Q
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Oate iz B[y P2fomle

Statement of affairs

1 attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

& Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sanatre

e
X “TEEER, X
Signature date "2 l? m W ’? ’? IT E

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Fone Customize (UK) Ltd

on the 12 July 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
rasolution tor winding up

Statement of truth

| baliave that the facts stated in this Statemaent of Affairs are true.

Full Name Sleven. Nangl sScole:

WA,
Signed %/}/
Dated /S/‘f//7
i




Fona Customize (UK) Ltd
Statemant Of Affairs as at 12 July 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book value Realise
£ E

Asseta subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to flosting charge:
Uncharged aasets:

Estimated total naaets avallable for preferential creditors ' NIL

Signature ‘5%/




Fone Customize (UK) Ltd
Statemant Of Afiairs as at 12 July 20138

Al - Summary of Liabililies

Estimated to
Realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabllitles
Preterantial Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 Seplember 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
NiL
Estimated prescribed part of net proparty whare applicable (to carry torward) _ . NL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders NIL
Dabts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
ML
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges MNIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets avallable 10 unsacured creditors NIL
LUnsecured non-prafarential claims (excluding any shorttall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expensae Creditors 140,882.96
Directors 200,000.00
HM Revenue and Customs 76,377.61
417,260 57
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditora
(exciuding any shorttall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (417.260 57)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors T (417,260 57)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Sharaholders 2.00
. 200
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards memberg (417.262 57)

~O

Signature ‘?%' / % / Date /5/ 7/




Quantuma LLP
Fone Customize (UK) Lid
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CBOO Bistech PLC 137 Victoria Road. Dorset, BH22 9HX 1.323 17
CBo Bnstol City Counci! FO Box 3176, Bristol, BS3 9F5 16 168 00
CBOZ Boursemauth Barough Council National Non-Donestic Rates, RevenL e and Bengfits Services. Town Hail, St Stephens 1162 50
Road, Bournemouth, BH2 6EB
CBo3 Briish Gas Business Credit & Collections, Winnall Down, Alresford, Winchester. 3021 1FP 301t 59
CB0a BES Utlities Parkside Stand, Fleetwood Town Football Club, Park Avenue, Fleetwood, FY7 6TX DN
CCeo Stour Valley & Poole Partnership PQ Box 722, Poole, BH15 2YE 9 960 00
CEOD Exeter City Council Civic Centre, Pans St, Exster, EX1 1.1J 15049 50
CED1 EON Business Customer Servica, E.ON Erergy Solutions Ltd, PO Box 2010, NG1 8GG 8067
CED2 Exgter City Council Cwic Centre, Panis Street. Exeter, EXI 1JW 15,049 50
CED3 Edinburgh Gouncil Custemer and Transactions, PO Box 39, Edinburgh, EH1 1UF 1272000
CEo4 Elis and Partners Old Library House, 4 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, BH1 1LY 9,134 64
CHO HM Revenuye & Customns Warkworth House, Benton Park View, Longbenton, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE98 122 76,377 61
CHG2 Hammersan Cperations Lid c/o Irwin Mitchall Sclicitors, 40 Holbor~ Viaduct, London, ECIN 2PZ 182122
GJ00 JC & M C Husbands Angel Cottage, Angel Lane, New Miltc n, Hampshire, BH25 5PT 754.75
CLoo Land Secunties Properties Lid 100 Victoria Strest, London, SW1E 5 L g31980
CMO0 Mendip District Council Business Rates, Cannards Grave Road, Shepton Mallet, Somerset, BA4 5BT 100
CNQO New Forest Distnet Council Lymington, Town Hall, Avenue Road. 5041 982G 3.100 00
CPOC Parcet Force Credit Management Centra, Royal Mzil House, Stone Hill Road, Farnworth, Bolton, BL4 55 83
9XX
o=l Saxon Square Chnstchurch Litd cfo Preston Aedman Solicitors, Hintor- House, Hinten Road. Bournemouth, BH1 2EN 19.349 48
CE0G Fennon Water Senaces Ltd t/a South West Wat Paninsula House, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 7HR 8 51
C30 Stonehield Investments Lirmited Sharehill Farm. Shorehill Lane, Severoaks, Kent, TN15 8XL 14,193.60
502 SSE Southern Electric. PO Box 7507, Part4, FHT ANT 37062
303 Savil's UK Ltd Clients Account, Management Treasury Dept, Belvedere, 12 Booth Street, Manchester, 777168
M2 4AW
(vl M Steven Handyside 6 Martins Hill Lans, Burton. Christchurch, BH23 7NJ 50.000 00
7505 HAr Seont Wy 4 Tasmin Clese, Chnistchurch, BH23 2TR 150,000 00
CT TLF Property Unit 2 Aston Way, Poole Dorset. BH12 4FE 1.392.84
VT Vaaer Aaste Maragement (g7 Vindor House, Youngman Place, Prioy Bridge Road, Taunton, TA1 1AP 72 95
K
e e ”
arat. . \\ ’ .
s i 125 S50 Ve 015 O ERNUTIMZ SE R
MR L




LE 0L 6408 AT 1L 80 5402 M0 DS St ¥ 0 Z abey

77

1S09Z' Ly Bujmay smnuy sz

3 sYappy IwreN Aoy

sJoupas) Auedwo) - g
P11 OiN) e21cisn) suoy
d11 ewnjueny



L8 0V GLOZ A LL

QLo BA DS Sdi

z Bujimoy segua Aewpu 2
000 o0 0ol A0 48 P LHE 'S004 "BUCIS}HM ] ‘PBOH YNy 12 ISAPURH ULOT UBRBIS ay LOHH
000 oo 0oL AreupQ N8 ¥ IHB "800 ‘UMSYEY 'PROYH YNYD 12 WH PABQ KOOGS BN O0HH
dnpaiey amye 0d  saueyg anEep
Jwy ol dn paled  JO ‘ON jpujoN  adAg sERIPPY aueN Aoy

siaployaleys - )
P11 OIN) e21woisn) aucy
d 11 ewmueny



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact infarmation, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cr== Darra McCarthy-Paul

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

comzam e Quanturma LLP

Address

|

| Office D

| Beresford House
|

|

Town Quay
Coniteser Soyuthampton

" [slolilal 2[ala

Country

| ™ info@quantuma.com
02380336464
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register.

00 You have attached the reguired documents.

{3 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




